Charing

arish .
ouncil

N Agenda

Tuesday13™ October 2015
7.30pm
Top Room, Charing Parish Hall

1. Apologies:

In attendance :

2. Declaration of Interest:

3. Ten minute public discussion and question time:

4, Six minute Borough Councillor question time:

5. Planning Applications:

5.1 15/01294/AS Agricultural building, Tile Lodge Farm , Tile Lodge Road
Charing Heath: Prior approval of proposed change of use of agricultural building
and land within its curtilage to a single dwelling for Mr P Tautz (cp)

6. Planning Decisions:

6.1 15/01078/AS Hunger Hatch Building, Hunger Hatch Lane Charing: Erection of
additional building for Hatch Engineering for steel fabrication with new security
fencing with associated change of use of agricultural land to employment for Mr S
Hills (GRANTED)*

6.2 15/01028/AS Land Adjoining Kenmore, Wind Hill Charing Heath: Erection of
new dwelling, garage and associated access (resubmission to planning
application 14/01320/AS)for Mrs LJ Kelland (REFUSED)*

6.3 Appeall5/00051/AS Land East of Badgeworthy , The Moat Charing
Erection of new dwelling for Mr & Mrs Chapman.

7. Matters Arising

7.1 White House Cottage.

7.2 Station Road Car Park.

7.3 Cemetery tree work (decision required).

7.4 New Members.

7.5 Report on Planning Meeting at A.B.C.

7.6 Waste & Minerals Document.

7.7 Donations request from Wealden Wheels & 1* Charing Scout Group ( beavers )

7.8 Equipment (road sweeper)

7.9 Long term issues.

8. Minutes of Previous Meeting.

9. Finance:

The following accounts will be submitted for approval:

Expenses:
Payee: Details: £

South East Water Village Hall Feb-August 2015 (DC) 34.04
South East Water Public Con Feb-Aug 2015 ( DC) 102.64
South East Water Cemetery Feb-August 2015 (DC) 34.21
SWALEC Elect Hall 479.40
Littlejohn 2014/2015 Audit 360.00
N Austen General 110.00
Southern Water Hall 12/02 to 25/08/2015 47.88

Southern Water Public Convenience Feb-Aug 146.10



Staples

The post Office

Waste management Systems
Millennium quest

Glass ‘N’ Glaze

Kier Services

BT Telephone

Charing Parochial Church
Bourne Amenity

Waste management Systems
Stump Out

Income:

10.

From:
Parish Hall
Cemetery
Interest A/lc No 47798777
Interest A/lc No74482610
Ashford B.C

Information

Ink/paperclips/folders

Month 6 PAYE

Collection of Hippo bags (DC)
Christmas Lights

Replace Glass Hall

Ground Main July-September
Dawne Austen June-September
810 copies newsletter/ Magazine
2 bags Compost for C G Society
Collection of Hippo bags (DC)

Trees Stumps Remove CG Society

Details:
Hiring
Funerals/ Memorials
Business Reserve Account
Business Reserve Account
2" Precept

.................... Parish Clerk

43.25
437.66
145.19
2,026.80
116.40
2,730.00
178.06
150.00
156.00
145.19
40.00

105.50
3195.00
1.57

2.19
40184.00



