

## **Agenda**

## Tuesday13<sup>th</sup> October 2015 7.30pm Top Room, Charing Parish Hall

1.	Apologies:		
	In attendance :		
2.	Declaration of Interest:		
3.	Ten minute public discussion and question time:		
4.	Six minute Borough Councillor question time:		
5.	Planning Applications:		
5.1	15/01294/AS Agricultural building, Tile Lodge Farm , Tile Lodge Road		
	<b>Charing Heath:</b> Prior approval of proposed change of use of agricultural building and land within its curtilage to a single dwelling for Mr P Tautz (cp)		
6.	Planning Decisions:		
6.1	<b>15/01078/AS Hunger Hatch Building, Hunger Hatch Lane Charing:</b> Erection of additional building for Hatch Engineering for steel fabrication with new security fencing with associated change of use of agricultural land to employment for Mr S Hills (GRANTED)*		
6.2	15/01028/AS Land Adjoining Kenmore, Wind Hill Charing Heath: Erection of new dwelling, garage and associated access (resubmission to planning application 14/01320/AS)for Mrs LJ Kelland (REFUSED)*		
6.3	Appeal15/00051/AS Land East of Badgeworthy, The Moat Charing Erection of new dwelling for Mr & Mrs Chapman.		
7.	Matters Arising		
7.1	White House Cottage.		
7.2	Station Road Car Park.		
7.3	Cemetery tree work (decision required).		
7.4	New Members.		
7.5	Report on Planning Meeting at A.B.C.		
7.6	Waste & Minerals Document.		
7.7	Donations request from Wealden Wheels & 1 <sup>st</sup> Charing Scout Group (beavers)		
7.8	Equipment (road sweeper)		
7.9	Long term issues.		
8.	Minutes of Previous Meeting.		
9.	Finance: The following accounts will be submitted for approval:		

Expenses:				
	Payee:	Details:	£	
	South East Water	Village Hall Feb-August 2015 (DC)	34.04	
	South East Water	Public Con Feb-Aug 2015 (DC)	102.64	
	South East Water	Cemetery Feb-August 2015 (DC)	34.21	
	SWALEC	Elect Hall	479.40	
	Littlejohn	2014/2015 Audit	360.00	
	N Austen	General	110.00	
	Southern Water	Hall 12/02 to 25/08/2015	47.88	
	Southern Water	Public Convenience Feb-Aug	146.10	

Staples	Ink/paperclips/folders	43.25
The post Office	Month 6 PAYE	437.66
Waste management Systems	Collection of Hippo bags (DC)	145.19
Millennium quest	Christmas Lights	2,026.80
Glass 'N' Glaze	Replace Glass Hall	116.40
Kier Services	Ground Main July-September	2,730.00
BT Telephone	Dawne Austen June-September	178.06
Charing Parochial Church	810 copies newsletter/ Magazine	150.00
Bourne Amenity	2 bags Compost for C G Society	156.00
Waste management Systems	Collection of Hippo bags (DC)	145.19
Stump Out	Trees Stumps Remove CG Society	40.00

Income:				
	From:	Details:	£	
	Parish Hall	Hiring	105.50	
	Cemetery	Funerals/ Memorials	3195.00	
	Interest A/c No 47798777	Business Reserve Account	1.57	
	Interest A/c No74482610	Business Reserve Account	2.19	
	Ashford B.C	2 <sup>nd</sup> Precept	40184.00	

10.	Information
Signe	dParish Clerk
O.g.io	